C. Walda Scott Center for H.O.P.E.

Honoring Dr. Elva Williams Hunt



"Keeping The Vision Flourishing"

Virtual Donors' Program Booklet

A Virtual Fundraising Event Thursday, June 13, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

To view go to our website: www.scottcenter.org

In Honor of Dr. Elva Williams Hunt

The C. Waldo Scott Center is honored to acknowledge the support and commitment of Dr. Elva Williams Hunt. Dr. Hunt has served on the Scott Center's Board of Trustees for 20+ years. She was instrumental in establishing a partnership among the Scott Center and Newport News Public Schools. As an advocate for the educational success of youth residing in the Southeast community, she committed educational resources to the Scott Center, which allowed for a homework and enrichment program identitifed as H.I.K.E.

Dr. Hunt had a lengthy career with Newport News Public Schools during the period of 1962-2004. She was responsible for many noteworthy initiatives. She spearheaded the establishment of the diversity education program for personnel in the Newport News Public School System, to include an annual diversity conference.

Dr. Hunt also served her community through participation with various organizations to include People To People, NAACP, and National Alliance of Black School Educators. She is also a member of Zeta Phi Beta Sorority Inc. and Carver Memorial Presbyterian Church.

Dr. Hunt received her Bachelor of Science as an Education major and Masters of Arts in Administration and Supervision from Hampton University. She received her Doctor of Philosophy in Urban Services from Old Dominion University.

Dr. Hunt considers her greatest accomplishment is that of parenting three children, her daughter, Amelia Hunt Birchette, her son, Robert Hunt, and her nephew, Benjamin Lee Williams.

Charles Waldo Scott, M.D. April 22, 1916 - Tanuary 9, 1993

Dr. Charles Waldo Scott was born in Atlanta, GA on April 22, 1916. He received his primary and secondary edcuation through the Newport News Public Schools and graduated from Huntington High School in 1932 as Salutatorian.

After completing medical school, Dr. Scott returned to Newport News in 1948 where he began a long and distinguished private medical practice, serving his community for more than 43 years.

Dr. Scott was also known in his community for advocacy and work for civil rights. He had a passion for the improvement of educational opportunities and served as the first black member of the Newport News School Board.

Scott was a committed husband to the late Mrs. Mae Hamlin Scott and father to their children, Charles Waldo Scott, Jr. (deceased), Robert C. Scott, Dr. Jon Scott, and Valerie Scott Price.

The C. Waldo Scott Center for H.O.P.E. was named in honor of Dr. Scott in 1993. On June 25, 2010, the City of Newport News unveiled a historical marker in honor of Dr. Scott, at the former 3100 Wickham Avenue site.

C. Waldo Scott Center's Board of Trustees

Angela Futrell, Chairperson
Gloria Thomas, Vice Chairperson
Dr. Elva Williams Hunt, Secretary
Larry L. Orie, Treasurer
Rev. James Brown
Cleo Holloway
Michael Nichols
Marilyn Sinclair-White
Domeka Kelley

Crystal Rainey, Executive Director

Greetings:

I would like to take this time to thank all who have supported the C. Waldo Scott Center by investing in our community youth and families. As we are in a period of transition, we have not waivered on our commitment to serve the community. 'Your donations and volunteerism help us to maintain our commitment of H.O.P.E. (Helping Our People Emerge). Our work is not complete, we ask that you continue to support our efforts. Graciously,

Crystal Rainey Executive Director

"Keeping The Vision Flourishing"

C. Waldo Scott Center for H.O.P.E.

Business/Organizational Donors

Southeastern Virginia Health System Hornsby Tire & Service Center Ladies Auxillary of the Retired Armed Forces

> Al Qubaa Islamic Centre Locke For Senate Honorable Maime Locke

Lambda Omega Chapter Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc.

Newport News Alumnae Chapter Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.



Patrons

Gloria Thomas-Congratulations Janice L. Foster

Rosa B. Shelton, Best Wishes

Thank you for your support.

"Keeping The Vision Flourishing"

C. Waldo Scott Center for H.O.P.E "Keeping the Vision Flourishing"



Dr. Elva Williams Hunt

SERVICE IS YOUR PASSION AND YOUR DEDICATION WILL BE MISSED!

Thank you for your mentorship and continuous support at the C. Waldo Scott Center and with Newport News Public Schools. You have touched so many people and shown us great respect and professionalism.

Respectfully,

Dr. Him Thomas

CEO of Resolution Think, LLC

Resolution Think is a business solutions contracting company that provides Education, Training, IT, and Clinical Staffing services to federal, state, and local agencies

www.resolutionthink.com

C. W/LDO SCOTT CENTER FOR H.O.P.E.



OUR DONORS HELPED US TO REACH OUR GOAL! THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT

\$6,000

C. Waldo Scott Center's Board of Trustees

awarded scholarships to our local high school graduates to assist them in preparing to continue their education at the collegiate level. We thank our donors for their support and their commitment to investing in our youth.

You may continue to support our youth through your donations:

C. Waldo Scott Center

P.O. Box 36, Newport News, VA 23607

OR donate on-line at

www.scottcenter.org

CWSC @2308 Roanoke Ave., N.N., VA 23607 757-244-9223

CONGRATULATIONS C. WALDO SCOTT CENTER SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

Class of 2024

Vontasia Sears
Point Options High School Graduate

Vontasia is a Newport News Public Schools graduate who will be attending Regent University, studying Christian Ministry. She is an active member of Harvest Church. She sings in the choir and participates on the youth praise team. Vontasia stated that she is a Christian teenager and recognizes that her lifestyle choices and mindset is a bit different from most teens her age. However, she shared that she is on a journey of knowing who she is and what she values. She feels that her attendance at Regent University will help her with tihis journey.

CONGRATULATIONS C. WALDO SCOTT CENTER SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS

Class of 2024

Aaron Lin

Woodside High School Graduate

Aaron graudated from Woodside High School where he excelled academically. He served as the Student Representative to the Newport News School Baord for the 2023-2024 school year. He was selected as 1 of 4 students in the Hampton Roads area as a 2023 Bank of America Student Leader. Aaron was also selected as one of the recipients of the 2024 Bill Gates Scholarship.

Aaron will be attending Yale University and has an interest in economic research. His stated interest is in "how nonprofit organizations help bridge resource gaps in under resourced communities." Aaron feels that it is important to advocate and have youth representation in decision making.

He also loves to watch movies and participate in archery.

"Keeping The Vision Flourishing"



